#### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of the Tariff Filing to Change the Name of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company To Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West	) ) )	<u>File No. EN-2020-0064</u> Tracking No. JE-2020-0046
In the Matter of the Tariff Filing to Change the Name of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Steam/Heat) To Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West	) ) )	<u>File No. HN-2020-0065</u> Tracking No. JH-2020-0047

## KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S MOTION TO LATE-FILE DOCUMENTS

COMES NOW KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") and hereby

requests leave to late-file documents in the above-captioned dockets.

1. On September 6, 2019, GMO filed tariff sheets which set forth separate adoptions

notices which initiate the above-captioned dockets.

2. Pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") rule 20 CSR

4240-2.060, attached please find the following documents:

<u>Exhibit A</u> :	Evergy Missouri West Name Change Certificate – DE
<u>Exhibit B</u> :	Good Standing Certificate – DE
<u>Exhibit C</u> :	Good Standing Registration and Certificate – MO (foreign registration)

3. No party will be prejudiced by the late-filing of these documents.

WHEREFORE, GMO requests leave to late-file the attached documents.

Respectfully submitted,

# Is Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586Kansas City Power & Light Company1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> FloorKansas City, MO 64105Telephone:(816) 556-2314Facsimile:(816) 556-2787E-Mail:Rob.Hack@evergy.comRoger.Steiner@evergy.com

## ATTORNEY FOR KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to all counsel of record in this case on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2019.

|s| Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack

Page 1



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EVERGY MISSOURI WEST, INC." ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 8:28 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



2101053 8320 SR# 20197035674

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203595089 Date: 09-13-19

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EVERGY MISSOURI WEST, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EVERGY MISSOURI WEST, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1986.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203610850 Date: 09-17-19

2101053 8300

SR# 20197074646 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> Exhibit B Page 1 of 1



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State, of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify,

WHEREAS,

#### Evergy Missouri West, Inc. F00300558 A d/b/a for KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

Formerly,

#### KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

incorporated under Law of the state of Delaware and now in existence and in good standing in said state, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 16th day of September, 2019.

cretary

